RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.88 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Authorizing the Borough of Bloomingdale to enter into a Public Health Shared Services Agreement with the City of Paterson for tuberculosis control services

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40:65-1 et. Seq., known as the "Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act", was enacted to facilitate and improve the use of shared and consolidated services among municipalities and other local government entities, so that services may be provided efficiently and effectively; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale is in need of tuberculosis control services for their respective residents with whom they provide health services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Paterson, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Health is the continued recipient of a grant from the New Jersey Department of Health to provide tuberculosis control services to the residents of the County of Passaic; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale authorizes entering into the shared agreement with the City of Paterson; and

WHEREAS, the agreement is proposed for a one year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale that it approves the agreement with the City of Paterson to provide tuberculosis control services at a cost of \$100 for the twelve month period, January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Sondermeyer	X				Dellaripa	X			
D'Amato	X				Costa	X			
Hudson	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on Tuesday, January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale